BANKING AND COMMERCE

(c) an original of the document giving the security,

(d) a copy of the document giving the security, certified by an officer or employee of the bank to be a true copy, or

(e) a caution, caveat or memorial in respect of the rights of the bank;

and every registrar or officer in charge of such proper land registry or land titles office to whom a document mentioned in paragraph (c), (d) or (e) is tendered, shall register or file the same according to the ordinary procedure for registering or filing within such office documents that evidence liens or charges against, or cautions, caveats or memorials in respect of claims to interests in or rights in respect of real or immovable property and subject to payment of the like fees; but this subsection does not apply if the provincial law does not permit such registration or filing of the tendered document.

55. Page 52, clause 90, line 29: after the word "security" insert the word whatever.

56. Page 52, clause 90, line 30: after the words "in lieu of" delete the word "the" and substitute the word *such*.

57. Page 54, clause 94, line 1: after the word "branch" insert the words of the bank.

58. Page 54, clause 94, line 26: insert the words or *instrument* at the start of the said line.

59. Page 57, clause 99, lines 8 and 9: delete the word "allotment" and substitute the word offer.

60. Page 59, clause 103, line 34: after the word "and" insert the words to the.

61. Page 60, clause 103, line 8: after the word "branch" insert the words or corporation.

62. Page 60, clause 103, line 9: after the word "branch" insert the words or corporation.

63. Page 60, clause 103, line 12: delete the comma after the word "may" and delete the words "in his discretion"

64. Page 60, clause 107, line 30: delete the word "all".

fiet

19

雨

王

-

State

65. Page 61, clause 110, line 26: after the word "branch" insert the words of the bank.

66. Page 63, clause 116, line 27: after the word "shareholders" insert the words according to its books.

67. Page 63, clause 117, line 44: delete the words "from time to time".

68. Page 64, clause 119, line 30: before the word "returns" insert the words information contained in the

69. Page 67, clause 131, line 20: delete the words "from time to time".

70. Page 67, clause 132, delete lines 23 and 24 and insert therefor the following:—shall pay to the Minister on demand and in any event before the final winding-up thereof, any amount that is payable by the—.

71. Page 69, clause 135, line 31: this clause is renumbered as 156.

72. Page 70, clause 136, line 11: this clause is renumbered as 135.

73. Page 70, clause 137, line 19: this clause is renumbered as 136.

74. Page 70, clause 136 (formerly clause 137): delete line 28 and insert therefor the following:—is guilty of an offence against this Act, unless under the by-laws of the bank it is unnecessary that transfers of shares of its capital stock be made in the books of the bank—

75. Page 70, clause 138, line 29: this clause is renumbered as 141.

76. Page 70, clause 139, line 33: this clause is renumbered as 142.

77. Page 70, clause 140, line 37: this clause is renumbered as 143.

78. Page 71, clause 141, line 1: this clause is renumbered as 137.

79. Page 71, clause 142, line 10: this clause is renumbered as 138.
80. Page 71, clause 143, line 14: this clause is renumbered as 139.
93517-31